2945714

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven M. Berenson	06/05/2013
Jeffrey J. LeBlanc	06/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aqua-Leisure Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	525 Bodwell Street Extension 1
City:	Avon
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02322

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29457144

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173957070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-395-7000

Email: cjrpatents@LALaw.com
Correspondent Name: Caroline J. Roush
Address Line 1: One Main Street

Address Line 2: LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A2010-777170
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Caroline J. Roush
Signature:	/caroline j. roush/
Date:	06/07/2013

502376156 PATENT REEL: 030567 FRAME: 0248

Total Attachments: 4

source=A2010-777170 Assignment#page1.tif source=A2010-777170 Assignment#page2.tif source=A2010-777170 Assignment#page3.tif source=A2010-777170 Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030567 FRAME: 0249

Docket No.: A2010-777170 Assignment- Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Steven M. Berenson, of 34 Raven Road, Canton, MA 02021 and Jeffrey J. LeBlanc, 45 Deerfield Drive, East Greenwich, RI 02818; hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Aqua-Leisure Industries, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 525 Bodwell Street Extension 1, Avon, MA 02322, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in an application for Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on:

June 7, 2013
ENTER FILING DATE ABOVE

under Application Serial No. 29/457,144 and entitled RECREATIONAL FLOTATION DEVICE.

and in and to said application and all continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Appoint, authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting in the spaces provided above the filing date and serial number of said application when known;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said any and all inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said any and all inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said any and all inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said any and all inventions and for vesting title to said any and all inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

PATENT REEL: 030567 FRAME: 0250

Docket No.: A2010-777170 Assignment-Page 2 of 4

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Docket No.: A2010-777170 Assignment- Page 3 of 4

	Oate Jeffrey/LeBlanc	,
•		
	Witnessed before us this Aday of	
Carried State Contract Contrac	Printed Name: Elack Plana Second Witness Signature: Eleck Plana	

PATENT REEL: 030567 FRAME: 0252

Docket No.: A2010-777170 Assignment- Page 4 of 4

 Di	By: ANA-LEISURE INDUSTRIES, INC. Signature Bayy R. Fryeman
	Printed Name of Signor
	Title/Authority of Signor
****	Witnessed before us this 3 day of <u>Some</u> . 2013:
	Printed Name: Lesis Ellis
	First Witness Signature: XXXIIIEU
	Printed Name: Elain P Call
***************************************	Second Witness Signature: CC P Cc
3.0	

PATENT REEL: 030567 FRAME: 0253

RECORDED: 06/07/2013